

## EcoCash Holdings Zimbabwe Limited

(formerly Cassava Smartech Zimbabwe Limited)

# Change of name from Cassava Smartech Zimbabwe Limited to EcoCash Holdings Zimbabwe Limited

Shareholders are advised that the name of Cassava Smartech Zimbabwe Limited (CSZL) has been changed to EcoCash Holdings Zimbabwe Limited (EHZL), effective 25 February 2022.

The listing on the ZSE is amended with effect from 02 March 2022 under ZSE Alpha code EHZL.zw on the ZSE portal and ISIN ZW0009012437.

New share certificates will be issued in line with the 2<sup>nd</sup> Circular published on 18 January 2022. Please take note that the change of name is only in respect of the Holding Company.

The names of the subsidiary companies remain unchanged.

## By order of the Board



Mrs C R Daniels Group Company Secretary

### **Registered Office:**

1906 Liberation Legacy Way, Borrowdale, Harare, Zimbabwe.

Email: investor@ecocashholdings.co.zw website: www.ecocashholdings.co.zw

#### 1 March 2022

Registrars and Transfer Secretaries:
First Transfer Secretaries (Private Limited
1 Armagh Avenue, Eastlea,
Harare, Zimbabwe.
Email: info@fts-net.com

#### **DIRECTORS:**

Mrs S.G. Shereni (Chairperson), Mr M.L. Bennett, Dr Z. Dillon, Miss E.T. Masiyiwa, Mr C. Maswi, Mr D. Musengi, Mr H. Pemhiwa, Mr D.T. Mandivenga, Mr E. Chibi\*, Mrs T. Nyemba\*.

\* Executive